
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012747-2023 

Contract

UKRI-3081 Software Subscription and Support Renewal

UK Research & Innovation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-012747
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c631  
Published 4 May 2023, 10:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK Research & Innovation

https://www.ukri.org/, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN2 1FL

Contact

Elizabeth Gage

Email

Elizabeth.Gage@ukri.org

Telephone

+44 7563420665

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012747-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012747-2023
mailto:Elizabeth.Gage@ukri.org


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ukri.org/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research

https://www.ukri.org/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

UKRI-3081 Software Subscription and Support Renewal

Reference number

UKRI-3081

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Hartree Centre is to purchase a software system which is to maintain installed
instances of software to current release levels and retain access to patches including
security patches, thereby helping to guard against service degradation and interruption.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £137,987.06

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Hartree Centre operates a number of production compute systems providing
customer-facing services that run a particular software. In order to maintain installed
instances of software to current release levels and retain access to patches including
security patches, thereby helping to guard against service degradation and interruption, it
is imperative that this software is subject to unbroken coverage by an appropriate level of
vendor support and this is required for a period of 12 months from 1st June 2023.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The term and conditions relating to this purchase are provided in the Contract, which
matches the Contract number cited in the narrative to this Purchase Order and are
specific to this Contract. Where the Contract number is not so cited, then our standard
terms and conditions will apply which are available at :- 
https://www.uksbs.co.uk/services/procure/Documents/UKRIPOTCs.pdf

https://www.uksbs.co.uk/services/procure/Documents/UKRIPOTCs.pdf


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

In order to maintain installed instances of software to current release levels and retain
access to patches including security patches, thereby helping to guard against service
degradation and interruption, it is imperative that this software is subject to unbroken
coverage by an appropriate level of vendor support. This can only be achieved by one
supplier in the market for compatibility and for software related issues. This is compliant to
regulation 32 B, ii competition is absent for technical reasons,

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 6 to 7

IBM UK Limited

PO Box 41, North Harbour

Portsmouth

PO6 3AU

Telephone

+44 2392561000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £137,987.06

Total value of the contract/lot: £137,987.06



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=779149370

 GO Reference: GO-202354-PRO-22783875

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UK Research and Innovation

https://www.ukri.org/, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN2 1FL

Email

Elizabeth.Gage@ukri.org

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.ukri.org/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=779149370
mailto:Elizabeth.Gage@ukri.org
https://www.ukri.org/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T20:35:52+0000
	TCPDF




